

**Corrigendum to RFP for Implementation of Directory Services for Windows and Linux Endpoints and Servers**  
**Ref No. LIC/CO/IT-BPR/DS/2019-20 Dated 15.06.2019**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>RFP Document Reference (Section &amp; Page Number)</b>	<b>Clause (in brief) of RFP/ Existing Text</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	Section 2.3 Page 10	As per CVC Circular No 10/5/09 dated 18.05.2009 of Standard Operating Procedure (SOP)	As per CVC Circular No 015/VGL/091 dated 13.01.2017 of Revised Standard Operating Procedure (SOP)
2	Section 2.4 (7) Page 10	Last date and time for submission of bids - 16th July 2019 (Tuesday), 3:00 pm	Last date and time for submission of bids - 23rd July 2019 (Tuesday), 3:00 pm
3	Section 2.4 (8) Page 10	16 <sup>th</sup> July 2019 (Tuesday), 3:10 pm Venue: LIC of India, Central Office, IT Department, Jeevan Seva Annexe 2nd Floor, S V Road, Santacruz(W), Mumbai – 400 054.	23rd July 2019 (Tuesday), 3:10 pm Venue: LIC of India, Central Office, IT Department, Jeevan Seva Annexe 2nd Floor, S V Road, Santacruz(W), Mumbai – 400 054.
4	Section 2.5 (14) New Condition	New	<u>Bid Price:</u> Eligible and interested bidders should submit the Bid Price (non-refundable) of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) in the form of a Demand Draft drawn on a Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour of 'LIC of India' and payable at Mumbai.
4	Section 3(2) Page 30	Bidder should have implemented and maintained Directory Services solution for Windows/ Linux in at least three organizations with minimum 5000 endpoints each, in the last five Financial Years in the specific delivery method i.e. on premises, in India. The start date/ Purchase Order Date and the Completion/ Go-Live Date should fall within the five Financial year period.	Bidder should have implemented/ migrated and maintained Directory Services solution for Windows/ Linux in at least one organization with minimum 1000 endpoints, in the last five Financial Years in the specific delivery method i.e. on premises, in India. The start date/ Purchase Order Date and the Completion/ Go-Live Date should fall within the five Financial year period.
5	Section 3(5) Page 30	Please enclose a certificate confirming above figures from CA/ statutory auditors of company if, separate final accounts are not available.	Please enclose Provisional Audited Financial statements/ Balance sheet/ CA Certificate for FY 2018-19, if final accounts are not available.

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>RFP Document Reference (Section &amp; Page Number)</b>	<b>Clause (in brief) of RFP/ Existing Text</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
6	Section 4.23.3 Page 44	LIC may, without prejudice to any other remedy for breach of contract, by written notice of default sent to the Vendor, terminate the Contract in whole or part if the Vendor fails to deliver any or all of the systems within the period(s) specified in Scope of Work of the RFP, or if the Vendor fails to perform any other obligation(s) under the Contract.	LIC may, without prejudice to any other remedy for breach of contract, by written notice of default sent to the Vendor, terminate the Contract in whole or part if the Vendor fails to deliver any or all of the systems within the period(s) specified in Scope of Work of the RFP, or if the Vendor fails to perform any other obligation(s) under the Contract, after a 30 days cure period is given to the vendor to cure the default.
7	Section 6.2 Page 52	The existing Desktops are installed with RHEL versions 5.4 and 5.9 (32 bit and 64 bit), Windows 10, Windows 8, Windows 7, Windows Vista, Windows XP.	The existing Desktops are installed with RHEL versions 5.4 and 5.9 (32 bit and 64 bit), Windows 10, Windows 8, Windows 7, Windows Vista.
8	Section 6.3.4 Page 54	If the solution includes Microsoft Active Directory, it has to be implemented on Windows 2012 R2.	If the solution includes Microsoft Active Directory, it has to be implemented on Windows 2012 R2. At a later date, LIC may decide to upgrade to a higher version of OS. The OS licences will be procured separately by LIC. The bidder shall be responsible for migration to the higher version and additional line item for the above has been added in the revised Indicative Commercial bid (Annexure XI-R)
9	Annexure-V Functional and Technical Requirements	AUTHENTICATION Section : 2. The proposed Directory Services solution should have Authentication Status Notification to users, specifying success or failure.	The proposed Directory Services solution should provide notification in case of authentication failure/ password change, account locked, etc. API for email/ SMS shall be provided by LIC.
10	Annexure II	Annexure II: Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Bidder's Details	Annexure II-R: Revised Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Bidder's Details.
11	Annexure V	Annexure V: Functional and Technical Requirements	Annexure V-R: Revised Functional and Technical Requirements
12	Annexure XI	Annexure XI: Indicative Commercial Bid Details	Annexure XI-R: Revised Indicative Commercial Bid Details